Trading in

  oil and gas

  & other Other

 Construction related

services

operations Eliminations Consolidated

30- June-08 RM RM RM RM RM

REVENUE

External revenue 299,815,120 39,848,080 3,138,452 - 342,801,652

Inter – segment

revenue
 -   4,187,305 -  (4,187,305)  -

Total revenue 299,815,120 44,035,385 3,138,452  (4,187,305) 342,801,652

RESULT

Segment result 11,015,037 7,044,971   (4,227,860)   -   13,832,148

Interest revenue   2,960,250

Interest expenses

(6,241,901)

4

h. Segment Reporting (cont’d)

  Trading in

  oil and gas

  & other Other

 Construction related

services

operations Eliminations Consolidated

30- June-08 RM RM RM RM RM

Share of results

in joint ventures

   301,016

Share of results

of  associated co.

3,190,946

3,190,946

Income taxes   (6,439,116)

Profit after taxation but before

minority interest

7,603,343

Minority interest   (452,571)

Profits attributable to shareholders   7,150,772

30- June-07 RM RM RM RM RM

REVENUE

External revenue 214,540,498 22,056,944 2,595,957 - 239,193,399

Inter – segment

revenue
   -   932,976 -   (932,976)   -

Total revenue 214,540,498 22,989,920 2,595,957  (932,976) 239,193,399

Segment result 18,019,583 5,289,582   (838,240)   -   22,470,925

Interest revenue   2,092,110

Interest expenses
   (4,042,566)

Share of results

in joint ventures

(136,925)

(136,925)

Share of results

of  associated co.

 (120)   (120)

Income taxes
   (7,052,147)

Profit after taxation but before minority

interest

   13,331,277

Minority interest   (517,185)

Profits attributable to shareholders   12,814,092

5

i. Valuation of Property, Plant and Equipment

 The valuation of property, plant and equipment has been brought forward